
 

 

 

 

 

 

Table 1: Clinical Characteristics of Term deliveries 

Characteristics Frequency  Percentage 

Mothers Age 

20-24 years 

25-29 years 

30-34 years 

> 35 years 

 

37 

140 

159 

75 

 

9.0 

34.1 

38.7 

18.2 

Parity 

0 

1 

 ≥2 

 

43 

266 

106 

 

10.4 

64.1 

25.5 

Mode of delivery 

SVD 

CS 

 

255 

156 

 

62.0 

38.0 

Type of gestation 

Singleton 

Twin gestation 

 

407 

4 

 

99.0 

1.0 

Gender of Baby 

Male 

Female 

 

225 

190 

 

54.2 

45.8 

SVD – Spontaneous vaginal delivery; CS – Caesarean section  
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

Table 2: Association between Birth Weight and Clinical Characteristics 

Clinical Characteristics Birth weight category χ
2
 p 

 HBW NBW LBW   

Mothers Age 

20-24years 

25-29years 

30-34 years 

> 35 years 

 

0 

14 

10 

7 

 

37 

123 

143 

67 

 

0 

3 

7 

4 

 

7.858 

 

0.215 

Parity 

0 

1 

≥2 

 

1 

19 

11 

 

40 

240 

90 

 

2 

7 

5 

 

4.520 

 

0.313 

Type of gestation 

Singleton 

Twin gestation 

 

31 

0 

 

364 

6 

 

12 

2 

 

6.666 

 

0.046* 

Mode of delivery 

SVD 

CS 

 

16 

15 

 

235 

135 

 

4 

10 

 

8.054 

 

0.014* 

Sex of baby 

Male 

Female 

 

19 

12 

 

200 

170 

 

6 

8 

 

1.357 

 

0.510 

 * Significant at p < 0.05; LBW – Low birth weight; NBW – Normal birth weight; HBW – 

High birth weight; SVD – Spontaneous vaginal delivery; CS – Caesarean section 

 

 

 

 

 


